
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1993 No. 322 (S.30)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT, SCOTLAND

The Revenue Support Grant (Scotland) Order 1993

Approved by the House of Commons

Made       -      -      -      - 2nd February 1993
Laid before the House of
Commons       -      -      -      - 4th February 1993

Coming into force       -      - 18th February 1993

The Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him by paragraph 1 of Schedule 4
to the Abolition of Domestic Rates Etc. (Scotland) Act 1987(1) and of all other powers enabling him
in that behalf, and after consultation with such associations of local authorities as appear to him to
be appropriate in accordance with paragraph 2(2) of the said Schedule, and with the consent of the
Treasury, hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Revenue Support Grant (Scotland) Order 1993 and shall come
into force on the day after the day on which it is approved by a resolution of the House of Commons.

Revenue support grants for 1990-91

2.—(1)  The local authorities to which revenue support grant is payable in respect of the financial
year 1990-91 are specified in column 1 of Schedule 1 to this Order.

(2)  The amount of the revenue support grant payable to each local authority specified in column 1
of Schedule 1 to this Order in respect of the financial year 1990-91 shall be the amount redetermined
in relation to that local authority set out in column 2 of that Schedule opposite the name of that
local authority.

Revenue support grants for 1991-92

3.—(1)  The local authorities to which revenue support grant is payable in respect of the financial
year 1991-92 are specified in column 1 of Schedule 2 to this Order.

(2)  The amount of the revenue support grant payable to each local authority specified in column 1
of Schedule 2 to this Order in respect of the financial year 1991-92 shall be the amount redetermined

(1) 1987 c. 47; paragraphs 1 and 2 of Schedule 4 were replaced by the Local Government and Housing Act 1989 (c. 42),
Schedule 6, paragraph 29.

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1987/47
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1989/42


Document Generated: 2023-06-27
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

in relation to that local authority set out in column 2 of that Schedule opposite the name of that
local authority.

Revocations

4. The Revenue Support Grant (Scotland) Order 1991 (which determined the amount of revenue
support grant payable to each local authority in respect of the financial year 1991-92)(2) and article
2 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Revenue Support Grant (Scotland) Order 1992 (which previously
redetermined the amount of revenue support grant payable to each local authority in respect of the
financial year 1990-91)(3) are hereby revoked.

St Andrew’s House,
Edinburgh
1st February 1993

Ian Lang
One of Her Majesty’s Principal Secretaries of

State

We consent,

2nd February 1993

Irvine Patnick
T.J.R. Wood

Two of the Lords Commissioners of Her
Majesty’s Treasury

(2) S.I.1991/323.
(3) S.I. 1992/127.

2

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/1991/323
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/1992/127


Document Generated: 2023-06-27
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1 Article 2

Revenue Support Grant 1990-91

Column 1 Column 2
Local authority Amount

£
Regional Councils

Borders 56,818,956

Central 99,724,824

Dumfries & Galloway 75,065,755

Fife 123,728,991

Grampian 211,196,078

Highland 123,296,476

Lothian 215,067,220

Strathclyde 1,051,575,269

Tayside 170,253,547

District Councils

Berwickshire 885,153

Ettrick & Lauderdale 1,288,093

Roxburgh 1,859,973

Tweeddale 714,889

Clackmannan 1,395,863

Falkirk 3,226,237

Stirling 2,405,019

Annandale & Eskdale 1,167,648

Nithsdale 1,738,267

Stewartry 786,880

Wigtown 1,526,586

Dunfermline 2,367,766

Kirkcaldy 2,562,257

North East Fife 2,995,506

City of Aberdeen 6,389,936

Banff & Buchan 2,524,061

Gordon 3,588,130

Kincardine & Deeside 2,478,644

Moray 3,414,379

3



Document Generated: 2023-06-27
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Column 1 Column 2
Local authority Amount

£
Badenoch & Strathspey 423,328

Caithness 1,224,094

Inverness 1,598,332

Lochaber 816,127

Nairn 589,218

Ross & Cromarty 3,326,620

Skye & Lochalsh 865,001

Sutherland 1,341,808

East Lothian 1,817,244

City of Edinburgh 13,943,408

Midlothian 4,434,420

West Lothian 4,911,978

Argyll & Bute 3,689,712

Bearsden & Milngavie 2,275,541

Clydebank 3,918,565

Clydesdale 2,852,638

Cumbernauld & Kilsyth 2,183,428

Cumnock & Doon Valley 2,671,837

Cunninghame 4,674,453

Dumbarton 2,645,016

East Kilbride 1,664,025

Eastwood 2,761,547

City of Glasgow 55,020,059

Hamilton 4,898,794

Inverclyde 6,679,351

Kilmarnock & Loudoun 3,777,846

Kyle & Carrick 4,385,694

Monklands 6,743,613

Motherwell 7,816,181

Renfrew 8,634,258

Strathkelvin 5,699,614

Angus 3,945,069

City of Dundee 7,506,647

4



Document Generated: 2023-06-27
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Column 1 Column 2
Local authority Amount

£
Perth & Kinross 5,240,056

Islands Councils

Orkney 15,304,695

Shetland 31,465,170

Western Isles 39,360,736

SCHEDULE 2 Article 3

Revenue Support Grant 1991-92

Column 1 Column 2
Local authority Amount £

Regional Councils

Borders 62,606,314

Central 112,385,792

Dumfries & Galloway 85,633,318

Fife 145,946,391

Grampian 228,755,826

Highland 132,787,478

Lothian 250,821,261

Strathclyde 1,130,540,884

Tayside 194,454,018

District Councils

Berwickshire 1,091,552

Ettrick & Lauderdale 1,685,335

Roxburgh 2,168,603

Tweeddale 894,237

Clackmannan 2,145,746

Falkirk 3,532,471

Stirling 2,516,597

Annandale & Eskdale 1,344,383

Nithsdale 2,166,761

Stewartry 1,045,191

Wigtown 1,890,624
5



Document Generated: 2023-06-27
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Column 1 Column 2
Local authority Amount £

Dunfermline 3,288,792

Kirkcaldy 3,298,565

North East Fife 3,900,576

City of Aberdeen 8,143,918

Banff & Buchan 2,835,508

Gordon 4,501,010

Kincardine & Deeside 2,663,458

Moray 4,117,561

Badenoch & Strathspey 562,005

Caithness 1,458,080

Inverness 1,804,227

Lochaber 1,078,408

Nairn 621,058

Ross & Cromarty 3,829,387

Skye & Lochalsh 1,351,645

Sutherland 1,211,879

East Lothian 3,149,170

City of Edinburgh 21,892,589

Midlothian 4,610,380

West Lothian 6,471,098

Argyll & Bute 6,255,429

Bearsden & Milngavie 2,629,529

Clydebank 3,874,051

Clydesdale 3,405,087

Cumbernauld & Kilsyth 2,375,004

Cumnock & Doon Valley 2,969,215

Cunninghame 4,890,104

Dumbarton 2,692,458

East Kilbride 1,596,759

Eastwood 3,372,411

City of Glasgow 52,407,600

Hamilton 5,677,284

Inverclyde 7,045,634

Kilmarnock & Loudoun 3,900,702
6



Document Generated: 2023-06-27
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Column 1 Column 2
Local authority Amount £

Kyle & Carrick 4,641,469

Monklands 8,346,348

Motherwell 9,174,776

Renfrew 10,657,230

Strathkelvin 6,265,986

Angus 4,922,468

City of Dundee 10,874,056

Perth & Kinross 6,103,865

Islands Councils

Orkney 17,334,993

Shetland 33,777,847

Western Isles 46,236,549

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order redetermines for the third time the amount of the revenue support grant payable to each
local authority specified in Schedule 1 to the Order in respect of the financial year 1990-91, and
redetermines for the first time the amount of such grant payable to each local authority specified in
Schedule 2 in respect of the financial year 1991-92.
As a consequence, the Order revokes the Revenue Support Grant (Scotland) Order 1991 (which
determined the original amount of revenue support grant payable in respect of 1991-92) and certain
provisions in the Revenue Support Grant (Scotland) Order 1992 (which previously redetermined the
amount of such grant payable in respect of 1990-91).

7


